For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

125384
125452
125390
108072
84337

80007

153935
140586
85088

131685

BANGS ISD
2025

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
LONGSPAR RANCH LLC

BRIDGES, MICHAEL D & LEISA DIANE
POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC
MULLANY, THOMAS E & ELIZABETH S
PETERSON, MARLIN RAY & REBECCA
SNEED, BILLY J & ELIZABETHK
THOMASON LAND COMPANY

Market Value

$13,646,880
$11,171,710
$9,145,080
$9,251,990
$5,593,100
$3,115,610
$2,646,230
$2,538,130
$2,053,860
$8,066,200

Taxable Value

$13,646,880
$11,171,710
$9,145,080
$6,763,290
$5,593,100
$3,115,610
$2,387,180
$2,338,130
$1,853,860
$1,766,860

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

125384
147899
84185

133120
155906
62784

144493
163630
158957
106857

BLANKET ISD
2025

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
MATADOR HILLS RANCH LP

DAWSON, PATRICK L

FORT WORTH & WESTERN RAILROAD
ALLEN, BRYAN E & KAREN S
PETERSON, MARLIN RAY & REBECCA D
BLANKET PROPERTIES LTD CO

MOON GATE RANCH LLC

MILLER, JENNIFER LYNN JACKSON
KINKADE, CHARLES & JANIS

Market Value

$5,191,560
$8,547,230
$4,566,560

$989,400
$1,618,980
$4,023,200
$1,357,230
$3,315,260

$614,160

$738,160

Taxable Value

$5,191,560
$1,979,000
$1,717,490
$989,400
$985,210
$963,700
$627,790
$625,860
$614,160
$598,160

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

125384
168356
158541
155362
143269
128269
136165
155253
165519
158951

BROOKESMITH ISD
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

IP RADIAN BESS LLC

IP RADIAN LLC - INTERSECT POWER
IP RADIAN LAND LLC

WILLIAMS, GAYNELL

WINCHELL PARTNERS LP

NOCOBO LLC

ST LEGER, JOHN & MARGARET LYN
POWELL, JOHN W SR

CLV BROOKESMITH LLC

Market Value

$52,790,400
$25,390,480
$173,621,430
$5,526,080
$2,556,280
$11,614,790
$2,507,850
$1,880,250
$1,672,640
$4,706,670

Taxable Value

$562,790,400
$25,390,480
$15,000,000
$5,526,080
$2,484,230
$1,903,790
$1,297,890
$1,208,070
$1,161,480
$1,133,930

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

158541
77572

125384
125455
125447
125390
125458
137382
150920
125376

BROWN COUNTY
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

IP RADIAN LLC - INTERSECT POWER
MINNESOTA MINING (3M)

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
SUPERIOR ESSEX INTNL LP
KOHLER COMPANY

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

VULCAN MATERIALS/SW DIV
WRIGHT ASPHALT PRODUCTS LLC
CPF K9 HOLDINGS, LLC

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO L

Market Value

$173,621,430
$159,947,540
$119,072,300
$65,077,180
$54,155,690
$44,443,620
$42,386,650
$33,489,100
$29,417,760
$26,817,000

Taxable Value

$173,621,430
$159,947,540
$119,072,300
$65,077,180
$54,155,690
$44,443,620
$42,386,650
$33,489,100
$29,417,760
$26,817,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

77572

125455
125447
125458
125384
137382
150920
125376
125390
125391

BROWNWOOD ISD
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MINNESOTA MINING (3M)

SUPERIOR ESSEX INTNL LP

KOHLER COMPANY

VULCAN MATERIALS/SW DIV

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
WRIGHT ASPHALT PRODUCTS LLC

CPF K9 HOLDINGS, LLC

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO L
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION

Market Value

$159,947,540
$65,077,180
$54,155,680
$42,386,650
$34,859,300
$33,489,100
$29,417,760
$26,817,000
$21,587,170
$20,206,030

Taxable Value

$159,947,540
$65,077,180
$54,155,690
$42,386,650
$34,859,300
$33,489,100
$29,417,760
$26,817,000
$21,587,170
$20,206,030

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

125390
153446
153925
125384
61962

162149
125391
85022

147993
162167

CITY OF BANGS
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
ALLSUP'S #272

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
SETZLER, WILLIAM ROSS Il

BANGS FD LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
LEWINSTEIN, STEPHEN R

CANNON COURTS 2018 LP

BANGS RENTAL PROPERTIES INC

Market Value

$1,454,790
$994,110
$976,030
$947,160
$846,280
$825,420
$800,990
$798,920
$796,960
$718,400

Taxable Value

$1,454,790
$994,110
$976,030
$947,160
$846,280
$825,420
$800,990
$798,920
$796,960
$718,400

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

166976
125449
145714
125391
164575
62467

47966

167304
50552

134930

CITY OF BLANKET
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

FRED E WOLFE INVESTMENTS LLC

MID-TEX CELLULAR LTD % CHARLOTTE C

WELCH, RYAN & BRANDI RENEE

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION

BIG BARN LLC

TUNNELL, CURT & JAMIE

FURRY, DAVID & BECKY

HENDERSON, KAREN S TRUSTEE OF THE HENDERSON LIVING TR
DOLLAR, ROGER

ATCHLEY, CHARLES JOSEPH & JOAN LORAN

Market Value

$482,020
$417,630
$396,850
$390,620
$351,000
$337,430
$518,570
$283,830
$277,300
$271,280

Taxable Value

$482,020
$417,630
$396,850
$390,620
$351,000
$337,430
$322,480
$283,830
$277,300
$271,280

True Automation, [nc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

125391
20541
125384
89729
53690
87098
138996
150650
141913
156532

CITY OF BROWNWOOD
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION

WAL-MART STORE EAST INC #813

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

COMMERCE STATION LP

HARKEY, JOHN D & LUCY L CO TRUSTEES OF THE JOHN D & LUCY
HD DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES LP

JENCA LAND CO

BROWNWOOD HOTEL PARTNERS LP

TWENTYO01 SLAYDEN LLC

UNITED SUPERMARKETS LLC

Market Value

$19,399,870
$18,873,970
$15,856,700
$15,316,630
$14,920,020
$13,048,060
$9,937,770
$7,223,860
$6,045,520
$6,017,350

Taxable Value

$19,399,870
$18,873,970
$15,856,700
$15,316,630
$14,905,020
$13,048,060
$9,937,770
$7,223,860
$6,045,520
$6,017,350

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

133115
105655
140892
136855
150696
125384
165270
88762

60846

120010

CITY OF EARLY
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPER

6:21 HEARTLAND INVESTMENTS LLC

AJC INVESTMENT CORP

EARLY HOSPITALITY PARTNERS LLC

SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPERATING, LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES - SP

BRUNER AUTO GROUP

SWEETWATER STEEL COMPANY

ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

Market Value

$12,655,940
$9,505,110
$7,806,340
$6,921,020
$6,846,720
$6,253,200
$4,892,840
$4,750,860
$4,480,650
$4,434,430

Taxable Value

$12,655,940
$9,5605,110
$7,806,340
$6,921,020
$6,846,720
$6,253,200
$4,892,840
$4,750,860
$4,480,650
$4,434,430

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

147885
128606
143246
125386
165329
20051

138905
164786
164852
120176

CROSS PLAINS ISD
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BREVILOBA, LLC

BRIDGETEX PIPELINE

THE 1687 FOUNDATION

AEP TEXAS INC

PRICE BROTHERS FAMILY LP LTD
WOOD, DANNY LEE & PATTI PECK
MAI OIL OPERATIONS INC

DAVIS, DIANA JEAN SMALLEY
BAS-THUR LLC

DAMMANN, JAMES R & SUELLEN H

Market Value

$4,089,530
$4,021,300
$3,585,770
$1,888,080
$3,119,470
$5,694,822
$15,037,890
$1,138,020
$10,360,840
$2,712,460

Taxable Value

$4,089,530
$3,5638,744
$2,451,580
$1,888,080
$1,671,210
$1,605,952
$1,201,710
$1,138,020
$1,025,480

$905,370

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

133115
105655
125384
140892
136855
150696
125390
165270
88762

120010

EARLY ISD
2025

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPER

6:21 HEARTLAND INVESTMENTS LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

AJC INVESTMENT CORP

EARLY HOSPITALITY PARTNERS LLC

SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPERATING, LLC
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES - SP

BRUNER AUTO GROUP

ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

Market Value

$12,655,940
$9,505,110
$8,472,600
$7.806,340
$6,921,020
$6,846,720
$6,353,050
$4,892,840
$4,750,860
$4,513,310

Taxable Value

$12,655,940
$9,505,110
$8,472,600
$7,806,340
$6,921,020
$6,846,720
$6,353,050
$4,892,840
$4,750,860
$4,513,310

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

147885
128606
63644

125386
164325
20051

157317
125441
11064

159301

MAY ISD
2025

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BREVILOBA, LLC

BRIDGETEX PIPELINE
PROVIDENCE POINT LTD

AEP TEXAS INC

BRUMLEY, MICHAEL E & BONNIE L
WOOD, DANNY LEE & PATTI PECK
LAIRD, BRIDGET NICOLE

COMANCHE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

BITTER, JAMES L
MC DOWELL, GERRY & BRIDGET

Market Value

$9,245,400
$8,718,260
$4,096,770
$3,676,170
$2,517,110
$11,187,878
$2,375,850
$2,059,320
$3,328,210
$1,862,550

Taxable Value

$9,245,400
$7,672,069
$4,096,770
$3,676,170
$2,517,110
$2,364,518
$2,235,850
$2,059,320
$1,938,494
$1,862,550

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

157238
81401

125441
125438

MULLIN ISD
2025

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BROOKSHIER, DELBERT LIFE ESTATE
DBA LAND & CATTLE COLP

COMANCHE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

CENTRAL TEXAS TEL COOP

Market Value

$1,410,030
$550,050
$6,130
$1,950

Taxable Value

$592,110
$8,280
$6,130
$0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

167733
125386
62506
167731
23125
45867
108170
125394
16222
153775

RISING STAR ISD
2025

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GEYE, TERRY ESTATE

AEP TEXAS INC

TB GEYE FARMS INC

GEYE, TERRY ESTATE

DONHAM, MIKE L & EVELYN

GEYE, TERRY BRANDON
MURPHREE, JANET

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
EZZELL, BENNY E

EAKER, SARA ELIZABETH DONHAM

Market Value

$1,231,240
$163,150
$964,670
$995,160
$1,842,710
$1,005,062
$701,200
$29,310
$334,830
$902,100

Taxable Value

$315,620
$163,150
$96,570
$57,800
$35,720
$32,982
$30,140
$29,310
$27,350
$22,820

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

125390
159241
125384
19395

158638
1562245
83834

54269

162697
163117

ZEPHYR ISD
2025

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

JVFP 3SPRINGS LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
RYAN CONSTRUCTION INC

3 SPRINGS

BEAL, JONATHAN & KALI
SMITH-BRIGGS LTD

BEAL, STEVEN L & TERESA
THORNBERRY, CAREY & ASHLEY
MIGUEL CARLA CO LLC

Market Value

$7,358,320
$11,598,480
$4,045,680
$3,228,200
$2,491,820
$2,170,230
$23,727,940
$2,010,370
$1,624,630
$1,551,100

Taxable Value

$7,358,320
$5,039,730
$4,045,680
$3,228,200
$2,491,820
$2,170,230
$1,906,942
$1,810,370
$1,309,090
$1,303,960

True Automation, Inc.



