

For Entity : BANGS ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID **Taxpayer Name**

		Market Value	Taxable Value
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$13,646,880	\$13,646,880
125452	POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC	\$11,171,710	\$11,171,710
125390	BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY	\$9,145,080	\$9,145,080
108072	LONGSPAR RANCH LLC	\$9,251,990	\$6,763,290
84337	BRIDGES, MICHAEL D & LEISA DIANE	\$5,593,100	\$5,593,100
80007	POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC	\$3,115,610	\$3,115,610
153935	MULLANY, THOMAS E & ELIZABETH S	\$2,646,230	\$2,387,180
140586	PETERSON, MARLIN RAY & REBECCA	\$2,538,130	\$2,338,130
85088	SNEED, BILLY J & ELIZABETH K	\$2,053,860	\$1,853,860
131685	THOMASON LAND COMPANY	\$8,066,200	\$1,766,860

For Entity : BLANKET ISD
Year: 2025
State Code: <ALL>
Owner ID Taxpayer Name

		Market Value	Taxable Value
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$5,191,560	\$5,191,560
147899	MATADOR HILLS RANCH LP	\$8,547,230	\$1,979,000
84185	DAWSON, PATRICK L	\$4,566,560	\$1,717,490
133120	FORT WORTH & WESTERN RAILROAD	\$989,400	\$989,400
155906	ALLEN, BRYAN E & KAREN S	\$1,618,980	\$985,210
62784	PETERSON, MARLIN RAY & REBECCA D	\$4,023,200	\$963,700
144493	BLANKET PROPERTIES LTD CO	\$1,357,230	\$627,790
163630	MOON GATE RANCH LLC	\$3,315,260	\$625,860
158957	MILLER, JENNIFER LYNN JACKSON	\$614,160	\$614,160
106857	KINKADE, CHARLES & JANIS	\$738,160	\$598,160

For Entity : BROOKESMITH ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$52,790,400	\$52,790,400
168356	IP RADIAN BESS LLC	\$25,390,480	\$25,390,480
158541	IP RADIAN LLC - INTERSECT POWER	\$173,621,430	\$15,000,000
155362	IP RADIAN LAND LLC	\$5,526,080	\$5,526,080
143269	WILLIAMS, GAYNELL	\$2,556,280	\$2,484,230
128269	WINCHELL PARTNERS LP	\$11,614,790	\$1,903,790
136165	NOCOBO LLC	\$2,507,850	\$1,297,890
155253	ST LEGER, JOHN & MARGARET LYN	\$1,880,250	\$1,208,070
165519	POWELL, JOHN W SR	\$1,672,640	\$1,161,480
158951	CLV BROOKESMITH LLC	\$4,706,670	\$1,133,930

For Entity : BROWN COUNTY

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID **Taxpayer Name**

		Market Value	Taxable Value
158541	IP RADIAN LLC - INTERSECT POWER	\$173,621,430	\$173,621,430
77572	MINNESOTA MINING (3M)	\$159,947,540	\$159,947,540
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$119,072,300	\$119,072,300
125455	SUPERIOR ESSEX INTNL LP	\$65,077,180	\$65,077,180
125447	KOHLER COMPANY	\$54,155,690	\$54,155,690
125390	BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY	\$44,443,620	\$44,443,620
125458	VULCAN MATERIALS/SW DIV	\$42,386,650	\$42,386,650
137382	WRIGHT ASPHALT PRODUCTS LLC	\$33,489,100	\$33,489,100
150920	CPF K9 HOLDINGS, LLC	\$29,417,760	\$29,417,760
125376	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO L	\$26,817,000	\$26,817,000

For Entity : BROWNWOOD ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID **Taxpayer Name**

		Market Value	Taxable Value
77572	MINNESOTA MINING (3M)	\$159,947,540	\$159,947,540
125455	SUPERIOR ESSEX INTNL LP	\$65,077,180	\$65,077,180
125447	KOHLER COMPANY	\$54,155,690	\$54,155,690
125458	VULCAN MATERIALS/SW DIV	\$42,386,650	\$42,386,650
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$34,859,300	\$34,859,300
137382	WRIGHT ASPHALT PRODUCTS LLC	\$33,489,100	\$33,489,100
150920	CPF K9 HOLDINGS, LLC	\$29,417,760	\$29,417,760
125376	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO L	\$26,817,000	\$26,817,000
125390	BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY	\$21,587,170	\$21,587,170
125391	ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION	\$20,206,030	\$20,206,030

For Entity : CITY OF BANGS

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID **Taxpayer Name**

		Market Value	Taxable Value
125390	BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY	\$1,454,790	\$1,454,790
153446	BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC	\$994,110	\$994,110
153925	ALLSUP'S #272	\$976,030	\$976,030
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$947,160	\$947,160
61962	SETZLER, WILLIAM ROSS III	\$846,280	\$846,280
162149	BANGS FD LLC	\$825,420	\$825,420
125391	ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION	\$800,990	\$800,990
85022	LEWINSTEIN, STEPHEN R	\$798,920	\$798,920
147993	CANNON COURTS 2018 LP	\$796,960	\$796,960
162167	BANGS RENTAL PROPERTIES INC	\$718,400	\$718,400

For Entity : CITY OF BLANKET

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name

		Market Value	Taxable Value
166976	FRED E WOLFE INVESTMENTS LLC	\$482,020	\$482,020
125449	MID-TEX CELLULAR LTD % CHARLOTTE C	\$417,630	\$417,630
145714	WELCH, RYAN & BRANDI RENEE	\$396,850	\$396,850
125391	ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION	\$390,620	\$390,620
154575	BIG BARN LLC	\$351,000	\$351,000
62467	TUNNELL, CURT & JAMIE	\$337,430	\$337,430
47966	FURRY, DAVID & BECKY	\$518,570	\$322,480
167304	HENDERSON, KAREN S TRUSTEE OF THE HENDERSON LIVING TR	\$283,830	\$283,830
50552	DOLLAR, ROGER	\$277,300	\$277,300
134930	ATCHLEY, CHARLES JOSEPH & JOAN LORAN	\$271,280	\$271,280

For Entity : CITY OF BROWNWOOD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
125391	ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION	\$19,399,870	\$19,399,870
20541	WAL-MART STORE EAST INC #813	\$18,873,970	\$18,873,970
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$15,856,700	\$15,856,700
89729	COMMERCE STATION LP	\$15,316,630	\$15,316,630
53690	HARKEY, JOHN D & LUCY L CO TRUSTEES OF THE JOHN D & LUCY	\$14,920,020	\$14,905,020
87098	HD DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES LP	\$13,048,060	\$13,048,060
138996	JENCA LAND CO	\$9,937,770	\$9,937,770
150650	BROWNWOOD HOTEL PARTNERS LP	\$7,223,860	\$7,223,860
141913	TWENTY01 SLAYDEN LLC	\$6,045,520	\$6,045,520
156532	UNITED SUPERMARKETS LLC	\$6,017,350	\$6,017,350

For Entity : CITY OF EARLY

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
133115	SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPER	\$12,655,940	\$12,655,940
105655	6:21 HEARTLAND INVESTMENTS LLC	\$9,505,110	\$9,505,110
140892	AJC INVESTMENT CORP	\$7,806,340	\$7,806,340
136855	EARLY HOSPITALITY PARTNERS LLC	\$6,921,020	\$6,921,020
150696	SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPERATING, LLC	\$6,846,720	\$6,846,720
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$6,253,200	\$6,253,200
165270	SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES - SP	\$4,892,840	\$4,892,840
88762	BRUNER AUTO GROUP	\$4,750,860	\$4,750,860
60846	SWEETWATER STEEL COMPANY	\$4,480,650	\$4,480,650
120010	ENTERPRISE FM TRUST	\$4,434,430	\$4,434,430

For Entity : CROSS PLAINS ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name

		Market Value	Taxable Value
147885	BREVILOBA, LLC	\$4,089,530	\$4,089,530
128606	BRIDGETEX PIPELINE	\$4,021,300	\$3,538,744
143246	THE 1687 FOUNDATION	\$3,585,770	\$2,451,580
125386	AEP TEXAS INC	\$1,888,080	\$1,888,080
165329	PRICE BROTHERS FAMILY LP LTD	\$3,119,470	\$1,671,210
20051	WOOD, DANNY LEE & PATTI PECK	\$5,694,822	\$1,605,952
138905	MAI OIL OPERATIONS INC	\$15,037,890	\$1,201,710
164786	DAVIS, DIANA JEAN SMALLEY	\$1,138,020	\$1,138,020
164852	BAS-THUR LLC	\$10,360,840	\$1,025,480
120176	DAMMANN, JAMES R & SUELLEN H	\$2,712,460	\$905,370

For Entity : EARLY ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name

		Market Value	Taxable Value
133115	SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPER	\$12,655,940	\$12,655,940
105655	6:21 HEARTLAND INVESTMENTS LLC	\$9,505,110	\$9,505,110
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$8,472,600	\$8,472,600
140892	AJC INVESTMENT CORP	\$7,806,340	\$7,806,340
136855	EARLY HOSPITALITY PARTNERS LLC	\$6,921,020	\$6,921,020
150696	SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES OPERATING, LLC	\$6,846,720	\$6,846,720
125390	BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY	\$6,353,050	\$6,353,050
165270	SOLARIS OILFIELD SITE SERVICES - SP	\$4,892,840	\$4,892,840
88762	BRUNER AUTO GROUP	\$4,750,860	\$4,750,860
120010	ENTERPRISE FM TRUST	\$4,513,310	\$4,513,310

For Entity : MAY ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name

		Market Value	Taxable Value
147885	BREVILOBA, LLC	\$9,245,400	\$9,245,400
128606	BRIDGETEX PIPELINE	\$8,718,260	\$7,672,069
63644	PROVIDENCE POINT LTD	\$4,096,770	\$4,096,770
125386	AEP TEXAS INC	\$3,676,170	\$3,676,170
164325	BRUMLEY, MICHAEL E & BONNIE L	\$2,517,110	\$2,517,110
20051	WOOD, DANNY LEE & PATTI PECK	\$11,187,878	\$2,364,518
157317	LAIRD, BRIDGET NICOLE	\$2,375,850	\$2,235,850
125441	COMANCHE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	\$2,059,320	\$2,059,320
11064	BITTER, JAMES L	\$3,328,210	\$1,938,494
159301	MC DOWELL, GERRY & BRIDGET	\$1,862,550	\$1,862,550

For Entity : MULLIN ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID **Taxpayer Name**

157238	BROOKSHIER, DELBERT LIFE ESTATE
81401	DBA LAND & CATTLE CO LP
125441	COMANCHE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
125438	CENTRAL TEXAS TEL COOP

Market Value

\$1,410,030
\$550,050
\$6,130
\$1,950

Taxable Value

\$592,110
\$8,280
\$6,130
\$0

For Entity : RISING STAR ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
167733	GEYE, TERRY ESTATE	\$1,231,240	\$315,620
125386	AEP TEXAS INC	\$163,150	\$163,150
62506	TB GEYE FARMS INC	\$964,670	\$96,570
167731	GEYE, TERRY ESTATE	\$995,160	\$57,800
23125	DONHAM, MIKE L & EVELYN	\$1,842,710	\$35,720
45867	GEYE, TERRY BRANDON	\$1,005,062	\$32,982
108170	MURPHREE, JANET	\$701,200	\$30,140
125394	ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE	\$29,310	\$29,310
16222	EZZELL, BENNY E	\$334,830	\$27,350
153775	EAKER, SARA ELIZABETH DONHAM	\$902,100	\$22,820

For Entity : ZEPHYR ISD

Year: 2025

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name

		Market Value	Taxable Value
125390	BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY	\$7,358,320	\$7,358,320
159241	JVFP 3SPRINGS LLC	\$11,598,480	\$5,039,730
125384	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$4,045,680	\$4,045,680
19395	RYAN CONSTRUCTION INC	\$3,228,200	\$3,228,200
158638	3 SPRINGS	\$2,491,820	\$2,491,820
152245	BEAL, JONATHAN & KALI	\$2,170,230	\$2,170,230
83834	SMITH-BRIGGS LTD	\$23,727,940	\$1,906,942
54269	BEAL, STEVEN L & TERESA	\$2,010,370	\$1,810,370
152697	THORNBERRY, CAREY & ASHLEY	\$1,624,630	\$1,309,090
153117	MIGUEL CARLA CO LLC	\$1,551,100	\$1,303,960